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Item List
Item No. Title Dates Notes Issues Held
Australian
1 The Australian Communist: Official 1920-1 Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, Sydney. Published: 24 3 issues - 1(7) 4 Feb.
Organ of the Communist Party of December 1920 - 29 April 1921. Editor: Tom Glynn. Superseded by 1921; 1(10) 25 Feb.
Australia (Australian Section of the The Communist. Newspaper, 8 pages. 1921; 1(14) 25 March
Third International) 1921.
2 The International Communist: An 1921-2  Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, The Australian Section of 3 issues: No.6, 5 Feb
Organ of the Third (Communist) the Third International, Sydney. Formerly: The International 1921; No.21, 21 May
International Socialist (1910 - December 1920). Editor: Ray Everitt. Newspaper, 4 1921; No.52, 24 Dec
pages. 1921.
3 The Communist: Official Organ of the 1921-3  Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, Sydney. Editor: CAW 100+ issues
Communist Party of Australia, Baker. Incorporating The Australian Communist. Superseded by The
Australian Section of the Third Workers" Weekly.
(Communist) International
4 The Workers' Weekly: Official Organ 1923-39 Publisher: The Communist Party of Australia, Sydney. Incorporating 1923-34 - some issues;

of the Communist Party, Affiliated to
the Third International

The Communist. Superseded by The Tribune. Published 22 June
1923 - 29 August 1939. From No.73 (28 July 1922) official organ of
the United C.P.A.

1935-9 - complete
volumes
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11

12

The Pan-Pacific Worker: Official Organ 1928-30

of the Pan-Pacific Trade Union
Secretariat (Australian Edition)

The Working Woman: Organ of the
Central Women's Department,
Communist Party of Australia

Red Leader: Official Organ of the
Minority Movement, Australian Section

of the red International of Labor
Unions

The Communist Review: Official Organ
of the Central Committee, Communist
Party of Australia

War! What For?: Official Organ,
Australian National Movement Against
War

Woman Today

Tribune

Progress: The Voice of State Labor

1930-2,
1935

1931-5

1934-66

1934-5

1936-8

1939-91

1940-2

Publisher: The ACTU Pan-Pacific Relations Committee, Sydney.
Editor: S Garden. Published: 2 April 1928 - 1 March 1930.

Publisher: L Mountjoy, Sydney. Monthly newspaper, 4 pages.

Publisher: J Rogan, Sydney. Weekly newspaper, 8-12 pages.
Published: 1931 - 3 July 1935.

Publisher: H Devaney. Monthly journal. Editor: R Dixon from 1937;
LL Sharkey from 1944. Published: 15 March 1934 - May 1940;
January 1941 - May 1966. Superseded by Australian Left Review.

Publisher: Australian National Movement Against War, Sydney.
Editor: JN Rawling. Monthly journal, 20 pages.

Publisher: Mrs Lahiff, Merrylands. Forward Press, Sydney. Monthly,
24 pages. Published: August 1936 - December 1938.

Publisher: Communist Parity of Australia, Sydney. Published: 1
September 1939 - 3 April 1991. Incorporating The Worker's

Weekly.

Publisher: HB Chandler for the Australian Labor Party, New South
Wales. Weekly newspaper, 4 pages.

33 issues - complete set
except for 11(12) 1 Nov
1929.

Complete set

100+ issues

Complete set

Complete set - 11 issues

Complete set - 2
volumes (28 issues)

1939-43 - some missing;
1944-91 - almost
complete set

Complete set



Wollongong University Archives

D219 Communist Party of Australia— Publication Collection

WUA D219

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Forward: Official Organ of Glebe 1942-3
Unemployed Council

Party Builder: Monthly Organisational 1942-3
Journal of the Central Committee,
Communist Party of Australia

Challenge: the Voice of Australian 1951-5
Youth
Challenge: a National Journal for 1955

Australian Youth

Target: Magazine of the Eureka Youth  1959-60
League

The Vanguard - for National 1963-6
Independence

Australian Left Review 1966-90
Discussion: A Communist Forum on 1967-70

Australian and International Affairs

Publisher: Mrs B Reily, Glebe, and (later) Communist Party of
Australia. Editor: Harry Gould. Superseded by (New) Tribune.
Published: N0.43, 13 March 1942 - No.74, 21 May 1943.

Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, Sydney. Published: 1923-4.
Journal, 8 pages.

Publisher: Eureka Youth League, Sydney. Weekly newspaper, 4
pages. Published: November 1951 - 1957?. Superseded by Challenge.

Publisher: M Moten for Eureka Youth League, Sydney and
Newsletter Printery, Forest Lodge. Superseded by Target.

Publisher: Eureka Youth League National Office, Sydney. Monthly
journal, 16 pages.

Publisher: Communist Party of Australia (Marxist - Leninist),
Melbourne.

Publisher: DB Young, Sydney. Changed to Red Pen Publications in
1972. Incorporating Communist Review. Published: June-July 1966 -

Complete set - 1 volume

4 issues: No.5, October
1942; No.6, Nov 1942;
No.8, Feb 1943; No.9,
April 1943.

107 issues. Vol.1 No.2 21
November 1951 - Vol.4
No.11 6 April 1955.

1 issue

34 issues

Complete set - 3
volumes

Complete set - 123
issues, No.1 June-July

1992 continuing. Bi-monthly or less 1966-89, monthly from February 1966 - No.124

1990.

Publisher: DB Young for the Communist Party of Australia, Sydney.
Published: November 1967 - March 1970. Superseded by Praxis.

December 1990.

Complete set - 13 issues
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22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Overseas

Discussion Journal: On the documents
of the 21st National Congress of the
Communist Party of Australia to be
held in Sydney, June 1967
Conference for Left Action, Papers,
Sydney

Praxis: A CPA Forum for Discussion and

Information

International Bulletin

Join Hands: A Journal of Women,
Liberation and Socialism

The Pan-Pacific Monthly: Official
Organ of the Pan-Pacific Trade Union
Secretariat

International Press Correspondence

(INPRECOR)

The Communist International: Organ of
the Executive Committee of the
Communist International

1967

Easter
1969

1971-91

1972-84

1972-84

1930

1933,
1937-44

1936-9

Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, Sydney. Published: march - Complete set - 5 issues
May 1967.

Papers by: JS Baker, JE Heffernan, B Stanfield, P Wertheim, J 1 volume
Playford, P Clancy, D Freney, B Gould, D O*Neill, B Laver, L Aarons,
L Carmichael, B Brady.

Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, National Committee, 2 issues missing
Sydney. Incorporating Discussion. Published irregularly 1971 -
February 1991.

Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, Sydney. Published 9 issues
irregularly January 1972 - August 1984.

Publisher: Communist Party of Australia (Women's Collective), Red Complete set - 11 issues.
Pen Publications, Sydney. Published: August 1972 - Autumn 1984.

Head Office, Shanghai : San Francisco. Editor: Earl Browder. US. 2 issues: N0.33
January 1930; No0.36
May 1930.

Publisher: R. Bishop, The Workers* Bookshop, London. Published: 1921-44. Name changed to
World News and Views from July 1938.

Publisher: Modern Books, London. Published: 1919-40. 24 issues
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29 For a Lasting Peace, for a People's 1947-56 Published: Bucharest, Rumania. 5 issues missing
Democracy: Organ of the Information
Bureau of the Communist Workers"

Parties
30 Challenge: The Voice of Youth 1951-2  Publisher: Challenge Publications, for the Young Communist League, UK. Complete

London. Newspaper.




