History	Collection of publications from the archives of the Communist Party of Australia. Includes both local and overseas items.
Record Summary	Publications – newspapers, magazines and journals.
Date	1920-1984
Quantity	2.2 metres
Description	Listing available.
Access	Open
Accessioned	13 December 1999
RAAM No.	_

Item List

Item No.	Title	Dates	Notes	Issues Held
<i>Australian</i> 1	<u>The Australian Communist: Official</u> <u>Organ of the Communist Party of</u> <u>Australia (Australian Section of the</u> <u>Third International)</u>	1920-1	Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, Sydney. Published: 24 December 1920 - 29 April 1921. Editor: Tom Glynn. Superseded by <u>The Communist</u> . Newspaper, 8 pages.	3 issues - 1(7) 4 Feb. 1921; 1(10) 25 Feb. 1921; 1(14) 25 March 1921.
2	<u>The International Communist: An</u> <u>Organ of the Third (Communist)</u> <u>International</u>	1921-2	Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, The Australian Section of the Third International, Sydney. Formerly: <u>The International</u> <u>Socialist</u> (1910 - December 1920). Editor: Ray Everitt. Newspaper, 4 pages.	3 issues: No.6, 5 Feb 1921; No.21, 21 May 1921; No.52, 24 Dec 1921.
3	<u>The Communist: Official Organ of the</u> <u>Communist Party of Australia,</u> <u>Australian Section of the Third</u> (Communist) International	1921-3	Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, Sydney. Editor: CAW Baker. Incorporating <u>The Australian Communis</u> t. Superseded by <u>The</u> <u>Workers' Weekly</u> .	100+ issues
4	<u>The Workers' Weekly: Official Organ</u> of the Communist Party, Affiliated to the Third International	1923-39		1935-9 - complete

5	<u>The Pan-Pacific Worker: Official Organ</u> of the Pan-Pacific Trade Union Secretariat (Australian Edition)	1928-30	Publisher: The ACTU Pan-Pacific Relations Committee, Sydney. Editor: JS Garden. Published: 2 April 1928 - 1 March 1930.	33 issues - complete set except for II (12) 1 Nov 1929.
6	<u>The Working Woman: Organ of the</u> <u>Central Women's Department,</u> <u>Communist Party of Australia</u>	1930-2, 1935	Publisher: L Mountjoy, Sydney. Monthly newspaper, 4 pages.	Complete set
7	Red Leader: Official Organ of the Minority Movement, Australian Section of the red International of Labor Unions	1931-5	Publisher: J Rogan, Sydney. Weekly newspaper, 8-12 pages. Published: 1931 - 3 July 1935.	100+ issues
8	<u>The Communist Review: Official Organ</u> of the Central Committee, Communist Party of Australia	1934-66	Publisher: H Devaney. Monthly journal. Editor: R Dixon from 1937; LL Sharkey from 1944. Published: 15 March 1934 - May 1940; January 1941 - May 1966. Superseded by <u>Australian Left Review</u> .	Complete set
9	<u>War! What For?: Official Organ,</u> <u>Australian National Movement Against</u> <u>War</u>	1934-5	Publisher: Australian National Movement Against War, Sydney. Editor: JN Rawling. Monthly journal, 20 pages.	Complete set - 11 issues
10	<u>Woman Today</u>	1936-8	Publisher: Mrs Lahiff, Merrylands. Forward Press, Sydney. Monthly, 24 pages. Published: August 1936 - December 1938.	Complete set - 2 volumes (28 issues)
11	<u>Tribune</u>	1939-91	Publisher: Communist Parity of Australia, Sydney. Published: 1 September 1939 - 3 April 1991. Incorporating <u>The Worker's</u> <u>Weekly</u> .	1939-43 - some missing; 1944-91 - almost complete set
12	Progress: The Voice of State Labor	1940-2	Publisher: HB Chandler for the Australian Labor Party, New South Wales. Weekly newspaper, 4 pages.	Complete set

13	<u>Forward: Official Organ of Glebe</u> <u>Unemployed Council</u>	1942-3	Publisher: Mrs B Reily, Glebe, and (later) Communist Party of Australia. Editor: Harry Gould. Superseded by (New) <u>Tribune</u> . Published: No.43, 13 March 1942 - No.74, 21 May 1943.	Complete set - 1 volume
14	<u>Party Builder: Monthly Organisational</u> <u>Journal of the Central Committee,</u> <u>Communist Party of Australia</u>	1942-3	Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, Sydney. Published: 1923-4. Journal, 8 pages.	4 issues: No.5, October 1942; No.6, Nov 1942; No.8, Feb 1943; No.9, April 1943.
15	<u>Challenge: the Voice of Australian</u> <u>Youth</u>	1951-5	Publisher: Eureka Youth League, Sydney. Weekly newspaper, 4 pages. Published: November 1951 - 195?. Superseded by <u>Challenge</u> .	107 issues. Vol.1 No.2 21 November 1951 - Vol.4 No.11 6 April 1955.
16	<u>Challenge: a National Journal for</u> <u>Australian Youth</u>	1955	Publisher: M Moten for Eureka Youth League, Sydney and Newsletter Printery, Forest Lodge. Superseded by <u>Target</u> .	1 issue
17	<u>Target: Magazine of the Eureka Youth</u> <u>League</u>	1959-60	Publisher: Eureka Youth League National Office, Sydney. Monthly journal, 16 pages.	34 issues
18	<u>The Vanguard - for National</u> Independence	1963-6	Publisher: Communist Party of Australia (Marxist - Leninist), Melbourne.	Complete set - 3 volumes
19	Australian Left Review	1966-90	Publisher: DB Young, Sydney. Changed to Red Pen Publications in 1972. I ncorporating <u>Communist Review</u> . Published: June-July 1966 - 1992 continuing. Bi-monthly or less 1966-89, monthly from February 1990.	Complete set - 123 issues, No.1 June-July 1966 - No.124 December 1990.
20	Discussion: A Communist Forum on Australian and International Affairs	1967-70	Publisher: DB Young for the Communist Party of Australia, Sydney. Published: November 1967 - March 1970. Superseded by <u>Praxis</u> .	Complete set - 13 issues

21	<u>Discussion Journal: On the documents</u> of the 21st National Congress of the <u>Communist Party</u> of Australia to be	1967	Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, Sydney. Published: march - May 1967.	Complete set - 5 issues
22	<u>held in Sydney, June 1967</u> <u>Conference for Left Action</u> , Papers, Sydney	Easter 1969	Papers by: JS Baker, JE Heffernan, B Stanfield, P Wertheim, J Playford, P Clancy, D Freney, B Gould, D O'Neill, B Laver, L Aarons, L Carmichael, B Brady.	1 volume
23	Praxis: A CPA Forum for Discussion and Information	1971-91	Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, National Committee, Sydney. I ncorporating <u>Discussion</u> . Published irregularly 1971 - February 1991.	2 issues missing
24	International Bulletin	1972-84	Publisher: Communist Party of Australia, Sydney. Published irregularly January 1972 - August 1984.	9 issues
25	<u>Join Hands: A Journal of Women,</u> <u>Liberation and Socialism</u>	1972-84	Publisher: Communist Party of Australia (Women's Collective), Red Pen Publications, Sydney. Published: August 1972 - Autumn 1984.	Complete set - 11 issues.
Overseas				
26	<u>The Pan-Pacific Monthly: Official</u> Organ of the Pan-Pacific Trade Union	1930	Head Office, Shanghai : San Francisco. Editor: Earl Browder.	US. 2 issues: No.33 January 1930; No.36

Communist International

International Press Correspondence

The Communist International: Organ of

the Executive Committee of the

Secretariat

(INPRECOR)

27

28

May 1930.

24 issues

Publisher: R. Bishop, The Workers' Bookshop, London. Published: 1921-44. Name changed to

1937-44 World News and Views from July 1938.

1936-9 Publisher: Modern Books, London. Published: 1919-40.

1933,

29	For a Lasting Peace, for a People's	1947-56	Published: Bucharest, Rumania.	5 issues missing
	Democracy: Organ of the Information			
	Bureau of the Communist Workers'			
	<u>Parties</u>			
30	Challenge: The Voice of Youth	1951-2	Publisher: Challenge Publications, for the Young Communist League,	UK. Complete
			London. Newspaper.	